
Okla. Christian (3-0) -vs- Eckerd (0-1)
1/31/2026 at St. Petersburg, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Ingram (1-0)
Loss: B. Reymer (0-1)
Save: P. Schibbelh (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 88   Weather: cold, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Okla. Christian 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 10 2
Eckerd 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1

Okla. Christian 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. George 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Brewster 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
D. Lopez 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
    B. Eggleton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Brewster cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
M. Yaerger c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    V. Brazil ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
K. Rupp ss 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
A. McDougal rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    M. Campbell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Main dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
S. Seat lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Davidson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Ingram p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Schibbelh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 0 7 4

2B: K. Brewster (1); V. Brazil (1)
HR: K. Rupp (1)
SH: M. George (1)
SB: B. Eggleton (1)
E: K. Brewster (1); P. Schibbelh (1)

Eckerd 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Difato cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
H. Taylor dp 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
E. Coiner 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
F. Wharton c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Kevitt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Sampson 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Jones ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
M. Bostack lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
M. Hernandez rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
G. Ciccarell 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Reymer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 1 3 1 8

2B: J. Jones (1)
SH: G. Ciccarell (1)
SB: L. Difato (1)
E: E. Coiner (1)
DP: 1

Okla. Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Ingram (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 9 2 70
P. Schibbelh (S, 1) 3.0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 5 4 42
Totals 4 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 26 30 14 6 112

Eckerd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Reymer (L, 0-1) 7.0 10 6 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 30 31 5 8 97
Totals 10 6 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 30 31 5 8 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Okla. Christian - Top of 1st OKL ECK
M. George grounded out to 3b. 0 0
K. Brewster grounded out to 2b. 0 0
D. Lopez lined out to 2b. 0 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 1st OKL ECK
L. Difato lined out to 3b. 0 0
H. Taylor popped up to 1b. 0 0
E. Coiner grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Okla. Christian - Top of 2nd OKL ECK
K. Brewster doubled to left field. 0 0
M. Yaerger struck out looking. 0 0
K. Rupp singled up the middle, RBI; K. Brewster scored. 1 0
A. McDougal reached on a fielder's choice; K. Rupp out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
P. Main struck out swinging. 1 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 2nd OKL ECK
F. Wharton popped up to cf. 1 0
S. Sampson struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Jones doubled to left center. 1 0
M. Bostack popped up to cf. 1 0

Okla. Christian - Top of 3rd OKL ECK
S. Seat singled to right center. 1 0
M. George out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; S. Seat advanced to second. 1 0
K. Brewster singled to first base; S. Seat advanced to third. 1 0
D. Lopez singled through the left side, RBI; K. Brewster advanced to third; S. Seat scored. 2 0
B. Eggleton pinch ran for D. Lopez. 2 0
B. Eggleton stole second. 2 0
K. Brewster struck out swinging. 2 0
V. Brazil pinch hit for M. Yaerger. 2 0
V. Brazil doubled to right center, 2 RBI; B. Eggleton scored; K. Brewster scored. 4 0
K. Rupp homered to right field, 2 RBI; V. Brazil scored. 6 0
A. McDougal struck out swinging. 6 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 3rd OKL ECK
D. Lopez to 1b for B. Eggleton. 6 0
M. Yaerger to c for V. Brazil. 6 0
M. Hernandez fouled out to lf. 6 0
G. Ciccarell grounded out to ss. 6 0
L. Difato popped up to c, bunt. 6 0

Okla. Christian - Top of 4th OKL ECK
P. Main singled down the rf line. 6 0
S. Seat flied out to rf. 6 0
M. George struck out looking. 6 0
K. Brewster reached first on an error by 3b; P. Main advanced to second. 6 0
D. Lopez grounded out to 2b. 6 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Eckerd - Bottom of 4th OKL ECK
H. Taylor popped up to 3b. 6 0
E. Coiner walked. 6 0
F. Wharton reached first on an error by 2b; E. Coiner advanced to second. 6 0
S. Kevitt pinch ran for F. Wharton. 6 0
S. Sampson walked; S. Kevitt advanced to second; E. Coiner advanced to third. 6 0
J. Jones popped up to 2b. 6 0
M. Bostack fouled out to c. 6 0

Okla. Christian - Top of 5th OKL ECK
F. Wharton to c for S. Kevitt. 6 0
K. Brewster grounded out to ss. 6 0
M. Yaerger singled to second base. 6 0
K. Rupp lined into double play 1b; M. Yaerger out on the play. 6 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 5th OKL ECK
P. Schibbelh to p for M. Ingram. 6 0
M. Hernandez reached first on an error by p. 6 0
G. Ciccarell out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Hernandez advanced to second. 6 0
L. Difato grounded out to p; M. Hernandez advanced to third. 6 0
H. Taylor singled to right field, RBI; M. Hernandez scored, unearned. 6 1
E. Coiner lined out to ss. 6 1

Okla. Christian - Top of 6th OKL ECK
M. Campbell pinch hit for A. McDougal. 6 1
M. Campbell flied out to cf. 6 1
P. Main grounded out to 3b. 6 1
C. Davidson pinch hit for S. Seat. 6 1
C. Davidson struck out swinging. 6 1

Eckerd - Bottom of 6th OKL ECK
A. McDougal to rf for M. Campbell. 6 1
S. Seat to lf for C. Davidson. 6 1
F. Wharton flied out to cf. 6 1
S. Sampson fouled out to 1b. 6 1
J. Jones walked. 6 1
M. Bostack popped up to 3b. 6 1

Okla. Christian - Top of 7th OKL ECK
M. George lined out to cf. 6 1
K. Brewster singled to shortstop. 6 1
D. Lopez struck out swinging. 6 1
K. Brewster grounded out to 3b. 6 1

Eckerd - Bottom of 7th OKL ECK
M. Hernandez popped up to p. 6 1
G. Ciccarell grounded out to 3b. 6 1
L. Difato singled to left field. 6 1
L. Difato stole second. 6 1
H. Taylor singled to shortstop; L. Difato advanced to third. 6 1
E. Coiner grounded out to 3b. 6 1



 


